	,1	- AA P	OTALO & UNICEV	+	T-405 P.002/008 F-379
Oct-31-05	1	7:00 From- <i>M D O</i>	ISTAAS & HALSEY	11-16-2005	
		FORM PTO-1595	REC	• • • •	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Ce	mecti	re	.   <u>       </u>	
	020 To	the Director of t	he U.S. Patent and Tradema	103119928	6.
1	1.		onveying party(les): IM		
			1	anti (loga)	
:	2.		Address of receiving pa		
		416, Mae	G ELECTRONICS Control of tan-Dong, Yeongtong Gyeonggi-do 443-74 of, Korea	g-gu, .	
	3.	As	conveyance: asignment accurity Agreement ther:  ON A Quan	Merger Change of Name  **Ne 0 55191 Ment to co  ument previously recorded at Reel 015	rrect the Serial Number 10/682,24 5230, Frame 0012.
		⊨xecution	Date(s): July 9, 2003		
	4.	☐ This d  ☑ This c (a) P	OR locument is being filed	number(s): together with a new application. after filing of the application: 10/628,244, filed July 29, 2003; or	
	5.	STAAS & Attention: 1201 Nev	d address of party to wh HALSEY LLP Gene M. Garner, II v York Ave., N.W., Suite ton, D.C. 20005	hom correspondence concerning docu Our Docket: <u>1572.11</u> e 700	ment should be mailed: 17
	6.	Total nun	nber of applications and	d patents involved:1	
	7.		(37 CFR 3.41) inclosed Authorized to be charged	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application d to deposit account.	in Assignment)
	8.	Account)		(Any underpayment is authorized to be ge if paying by deposit account)	e charged to this Deposit
	Na	me of Person		Signature	C OCh. 28, 2005  Date
1/16/2005 DBY	YRHE	00000000 1939	35 10628244	. Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet: 3
FC:8021		40.00 BA		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	©2\0	05			Revised January, 2005

٠,١	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	S&H Form: U.S. DEPARTM
				OF COMM
	e2001 Staas & Haisey LLP	PATENTS  tents and Trademarks: Please record to		Patent and Trademark Off
		tents and Trademarks: Flease record ti	ne attached ongin	al documents of copy there
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kwang-il KIM	01-20.	3254	
	Sung-yun KANG	1 12 112 Wall Ball Ball Ball Ball		
2.	Name and Address of receivin	g party(ies):		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS C	O., LTD. 192727	<b>7</b> 990	
	416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong			
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	/		
	Republic of Rolea			
^	National of			± 20 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 €
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Morace		의 #개 19 0PR/FII
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Nar	me	₹ ₹
	Other:			Ħ 19
	Execution Date(s): July 9, 200	<u>3</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):		~~ <u>`</u>
	This document is being file	d together with a new application	:	řň 🙃
		of the application is/are:		9
	(b) The title is: OR			
	☑ This document is being file	d after filing of the application:		
	(a) Patent Application No(	s). <u>10/682,244,</u> filed <u>July 29, 200</u> 3	<u>3</u> ; or	
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued			
5.	Name and address of party to	whom correspondence concernin	g document sh	nould be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 1	<u>572.1117</u>	
	Attention: Michael D. Stein 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Su	ite 700		
	Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or App	lication in Assi	anment)
	⊠ Enclosed			gy
	Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935	(Any underpayment is authorize	ed to be charge	ed to this Denosit Accou
	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	onlange	12 to this Deposit Accor
		•		
		all Pa	, , 1	*
		Y (LII (LL)	9 H	Makel
Micha	el D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 of Person Signing	Simulate (		7/17/04
ivalile	or reison signing	Signature		Date/
r <del></del>	<u> </u>	Total	number of pag	ges including cover she
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1	
004 MGET	ACHE 00000140 10682244			
3021	40.00 DP			
IVI. X	70.00 112			

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0012

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0513** 

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon city, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER TRANSFER APPARATUS relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP\_ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on \_\_\_\_\_ (Insert date of execution of a pplication, if not concurrent) (b) filed on \_\_\_\_ Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) JULY 9, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0014

2) Sung-yun KANG	JULY 9, 2003	
3)		
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		
8)	•	
9)		
10)		:
11)		
12)		

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0015

11	9/04	S&H Form: (2/01)
417	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1		Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	
<u> </u>	e2001 Stees & Helsey LLP  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents are considered to the Attached Original documents and Trademarks.	cuments of copy thereof.
i	\ /	
1.	Name of conveying party(les): 01 \22 - 2004	
	Kwang-il KIM Sung-yun KANG	_
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 102727990	
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
	416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
	1 soprano	ুনা এনং । গ opr/fii
•	Nature of conveyance:	08 E
3.	X Assignment — Weiger	2 2
	Security Agreement Change of Name	<b>E</b> 5
	Other: Execution Date(s): July 9, 2003	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
		LAR 19 BH F
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:	19
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:	•
	(b) The title is:	
	OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  10/1992 344 filed July 29, 2003; or	
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/002,244, med out 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20,	
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued .	9-4-
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	uld be malled:
٥.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	
	Attention: Michael D. Stein 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700	
	Washington, D.C. 20005	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
0.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assign	nment)
7.	™ Englocad	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged	d to this Deposit Account)
8.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Will to the	1.11
	Million D Mil	4/19/04
Mic	me of Person Signing Signature	Date/
Nai	me of Person digning	es including cover sheet:
F	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
4/21/2 <b>004 H</b>	GETACHE 00000140 10682244	
1 FC:8021	40.00 00	
(200	001 Steas & Halsey LLP	
(32C		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 015230 FRAME: 0012

2001	Staas & Halsey LLP 102517376
<u>To th</u> 1.	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Name of conveying party(ies):
	Kwang-il KIM
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd.
	416 Maetan-dong, Paidal-gu
	Suwon-city, Kyungki-do
	Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
	Execution Date(s): July 9, 2003
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
٠,	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application:
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: July 9, 2003
	(b) The title is:SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER TRANSFER APPARATUS OR
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:
	(a) Patent Application No(s). / , filed; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued .
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1572.1117
	Attention: Michael D. Stein
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache
	copy is a true copy of the original document.
	////w//.) By the
Micha	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 July 29, 2003
	e of Person Signing Signature Date
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
	ARZI1 00000001 10628244

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0517